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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 16 December 2022

P 4/5 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EXCITEMENT Last start winner GAR, 09/12/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 6P 4/1/2R. Jones 543098 10/9135

 2 LIBERTY ANNE Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 3P 4/1/2B. Keene 543958 8/6300

 3 BELMONT NOVA Weighted points score TAR, 30/11/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 1P 4/1/1G. Ernst 547851 5/4240

 4 ESTHER'S ANGEL Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 3M 4/1/1N. Holloway 508557 22/17221

 5 SKETCHY LOOKING 1 Weighted points score GAR, 02/12/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 8P 4/1/1S. Brown 529976 6/5132

 6 BUMPY JOHNSON 2 Weighted points score TAR, 07/12/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 5P 4/1/1M. Jobson 527316 8/6105

 7 KRYPTO MAIZIE Last start winner TAR, 07/12/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1L. Masterson 554334 4/3243

 8 READY TO JIGGLE Last start winner GAR, 09/12/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 5P 5/2J. Porter 556349 3/2162

 9 OUR GIRL AMBER Last start winner GAR, 09/12/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 7P 5/2G. Ball 544741 3/2156

 10 MCFERGUS Last start winner GAR, 25/11/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3D. Roach 508688 2/1123

 11 TOOHEY'S TROWELS 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4W. Ison 546575 1/0189

 12 CHOICE WORDS Last start placegetter GAR, 03/12/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 5/4J. Thomas 553079 1/0184

 13 IBIZA Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 8P 5/3I. Darcey 542318 2/1168

 14 PATCHY RUM Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 8P 5/3P. Akers 555463 2/1150

 15 IMPRESS HOUDINI Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 4P 5/4R. Jones 549001 1/0132

 16 HAWK GIRL Last start placegetter GOS, 25/10/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 4P 5/3E. Wilson 533497 2/1117

 17 IT'S CASH TIME Last start placegetter RIC, 09/12/2022, R10, P 3P 6Y 4Y 5/3B. Gilbert 531119 3/1114

 18 PAIGE Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 09/12/2022, R4, P 5M 8P 8P 5/1J. Porter 526343 9/882

 19 AT RANDOM Dropping in grade GAR, 09/12/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 1P 5/1T. Ball 542580 8/6177

 20 WEEONA BOBBY Dropping in grade GUN, 01/12/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 1P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 7/5126

 21 VILLAGE LANE Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 6P 5/3T. Ball 551415 2/1186

 22 WALKING ON FIRE Weighted points score GAR, 11/11/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1A. Capper 534802 4/3171

 23 MRS. BEAR 1 Weighted points score TAR, 02/11/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1G. Dunphy 537900 4/3171

 24 ROLLED YOU Weighted points score TAR, 07/12/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 1P 5/3G. Kedwell 555162 2/1171

 25 DEEDEE'S CHARM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 2P 5/1B. Sweetman 533052 9/8156

 26 ALFIE'S ANGEL Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2022, R6, P 7P 7P (FEL)P 5/1S. Atkins 547849 4/3156

 27 COAL BLASTER Weighted points score GAR, 12/11/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1P. Akers 530631 11/10150

 28 SWEET CREATURE Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 6P 5/2R. Maguire 541883 3/2144

 29 BELMONT DEWY Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4G. Ernst 547848 1/0144
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 30 STEEL PANTHER Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 1P 5/3T. Callen 523208 3/1138

 31 NITRAM ROXY Weighted points score TAR, 07/09/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 2/0136

 32 STUCK IN MUD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 1P 5/4B. Smoothy 548787 1/0136

 33 NELL BELL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R5, P 8P 3P 2P 5/3W. Ison 537365 2/1129

 34 SWEET BEAST 2 Weighted points score MAT, 12/12/2022, R5, P 7P 1P 1Y 5/3K. Ollerton 549286 2/1126

 35 FREEWAY DEB Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1N. York 539820 4/3123

 36 STAIRWAY HEAVEN Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2022, R11, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4P. Akers 548493 1/0120

 37 FREEWAY MICK Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R8, P (FEL)P 8P 3P 5/4N. York 548877 1/0117

 38 SOLAR NOVA Weighted points score TAR, 22/10/2022, R9, Y 6Y 1P 5P 5/3R. Williams 548326 2/1115

 39 RATTLIN' AWAY Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 5P 5/3A. Roche 532693 2/1114

 40 BROWN VENOM Weighted points score GAR, 25/11/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4D. Roach 508689 1/0108

 41 BAGO GO GO Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4J. Roche 508632 4/0105

 42 FRUIT AND NUTS Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4K. Cheetham 541833 1/099

 43 PURE VISION 2 Weighted points score MAT, 12/12/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 7Y 5/3K. Ollerton 533481 2/192

 44 TINY POLO Weighted points score TAR, 07/12/2022, R8, P 7P 1Y (FEL)P 5/4G. Kedwell 555161 1/088

 45 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R4, P 8P 3Y 7P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/074

 46 TOUCH OF MINT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 08/12/2022, R12, P 8P 6Y 5Y 5/4K. Ollerton 541178 5/069

 47 TRIXIE BELLA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R4, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/066
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 1 COASTAL EXPRESS Dropping in grade GAR, 09/12/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 1P 2/1/2W. Slade 536383 23/22276

 2 SWISS STICKER Last start winner GAR, 09/12/2022, R10, P 1P 7P 7P 3/1/2S. Smith 549128 9/8270

 3 SONGAR HOLLY Last start placegetter GAR, 03/12/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 1P 3/1/1S. Greene 543302 9/8258

 4 FRESH FRIED FISH Dropping in grade GAR, 09/12/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 1P 3/1/2S. Robertson 540445 8/6282

 5 SHEBA'S JAFFA Weighted points score WPK, 30/11/2022, R11, P 7P 2P 1P 3/1/1M. Frankland-Shambler 538015 6/5261

 6 EXCITEMENT Last start winner GAR, 09/12/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 6P 4/1/2R. Jones 543098 10/9135

 7 LIBERTY ANNE Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 3P 4/1/2B. Keene 543958 8/6300

 8 BELMONT NOVA Weighted points score TAR, 30/11/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 1P 4/1/1G. Ernst 547851 5/4240

 9 ESTHER'S ANGEL Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 3M 4/1/1N. Holloway 508557 22/17221

 10 SKETCHY LOOKING 1 Weighted points score GAR, 02/12/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 8P 4/1/1S. Brown 529976 6/5132

 11 BUMPY JOHNSON 2 Weighted points score TAR, 07/12/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 5P 4/1/1M. Jobson 527316 8/6105
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 1 OUR BONNIE GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 19/10/2022, R1, P 3P 2P 2P M/1R. Groizard Jnr 545466 0/0132

 2 IDENTITY 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 12/12/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 3P M/1D. Tolmie 549291 0/0122

 3 MINI MOO COW Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2022, R2, P 3P M/1R. Maguire 541881 0/0117

 4 LITTLE OLIVIA Last start placegetter RIC, 11/12/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 2P M/1T. Robinson 551810 0/0116

 5 SHEAR SHEAR Last start placegetter TAR, 09/11/2022, R1, P 3P 4P 5P M/1B. Sweetman 549399 0/094

 6 FREEWAY ISAAC Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 12/11/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 5P M/1N. York 548876 0/0122

 7 SWEET SHE IS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 29/06/2022, R2, P 8P 3P M/1K. Kowalski 549907 0/074

 8 ROCK ARTIST First start M/1J. Taylor 556488 0/00

 9 PETRICHOR First start M/1J. Hawkins 554422 0/00

 10 DOUBLE POLKA First start M/1A. Woods 553230 0/00

 11 KENNY DO IT Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 29/11/2022, R1, P 4P M/1A. Woods 551779 0/058

 12 FULL OF ZIP Weighted points score TAR, 30/11/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 8P M/1B. Smoothy 548786 0/058

 13 OPAL RAID Weighted points score GAR, 18/11/2022, R2, P 5P 8P M/1D. Berwick 557790 0/039
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 1 OKEY Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R12, P 2P 1P 3P 4/1/2L. Davis 553236 5/4264

 2 TWO PIE PETE Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 1P 4/1/1P. Akers 542202 5/4171

 3 MANILA BRAE Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 5P 4/1/1G. Ball 541965 9/7186

 4 GOOD JOB BOB 1 Weighted points score WPK, 07/12/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 1P 4/1/1B. Smoothy 528628 14/11165

 5 SKETCHY LOOKING 2 Weighted points score GAR, 02/12/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 8P 4/1/1S. Brown 529976 6/5132

 6 BUMPY JOHNSON 1 Weighted points score TAR, 07/12/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 5P 4/1/1M. Jobson 527316 8/6105

 7 IMPRESS TITMUS Last start winner GAR, 09/12/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 2P 5/2M. Davidson 544556 7/2252

 8 BIG RUSH Last start winner GAR, 10/12/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2S. Grey 552037 3/2239

 9 STYLE SENSATION Last start winner GAR, 10/12/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 3P 5/2J. Thomas 544972 4/2204

 10 GYPSY FLYER Last start winner GAR, 03/12/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4S. Grey 552036 1/0151

 11 ZAMBORA GRAFF Last start placegetter GAR, 10/12/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3S. Davies 529335 5/1213

 12 TOOHEY'S TROWELS 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4W. Ison 546575 1/0189

 13 SALEM SWEETHEART Last start placegetter GAR, 10/12/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 1P 5/2A. Woods 553225 3/2177

 14 LITTLE SOPHIA Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 4P 5/1C. Eaton 543284 4/3174

 15 YEAH DUGGI Last start placegetter MAT, 12/12/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4I. Darcey 542317 1/0111

 16 FASCINATE MODEL Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R11, P 2P 7P 8P 5/2N. Holloway 543670 3/296

 17 CLASS CLOWN Last start placegetter RIC, 09/12/2022, R12, P 3P 8P 7P 5/1B. Gilbert 541397 8/694

 18 SIMPLY ORSON Last start placegetter TAR, 30/11/2022, R7, P 3P 5Y 8P 5/3B. Smoothy 543119 2/184

 19 SKINNY WIT Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R3, P 7P 2P 1P 5/2A. Woods 553227 3/2210

 20 SUPER KADE Weighted points score TEM, 23/08/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 7P 5/2P. Mattress 550027 4/2195

 21 THRILL Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3S. Davies 558468 2/1180

 22 MISS TALLOWOOD Weighted points score TAR, 16/11/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 2/0177

 23 LARSON'S LAD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2022, R4, P 2P 3P 1Y 5/1B. Allen 541866 5/3173

 24 SHE PICKED ME Weighted points score MAT, 12/12/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 3P 5/2R. Stewart 558434 3/2171

 25 MRS. BEAR 2 Weighted points score TAR, 02/11/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1G. Dunphy 537900 4/3171

 26 DEEDEE'S CHARM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 2P 5/1B. Sweetman 533052 9/8156

 27 JONTY JONES Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R3, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1B. Keene 543954 7/6147

 28 STUCK IN MUD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 1P 5/4B. Smoothy 548787 1/0136

 29 NELL BELL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R5, P 8P 3P 2P 5/3W. Ison 537365 2/1129

 30 SWEET BEAST 1 Weighted points score MAT, 12/12/2022, R5, P 7P 1P 1Y 5/3K. Ollerton 549286 2/1126

 31 QUEEN SOPHIA Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R12, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1C. Eaton 543281 8/7120
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 32 ELITE CHOICE Weighted points score PPK, 10/12/2022, R4, Y 2Y 7P 4P 5/3B. Gilbert 549776 2/1116

 33 OKAY BOOMER Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4M. Smith 558918 1/0111

 34 HEIDI'S GIFT Weighted points score GEL, 29/07/2022, R5 7P 8P 5P 5/4M. Bretherton 532138 4/0108

 35 IS A COCO Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 7P 5/4G. Ball 558826 1/0108

 36 ABLE SHARK Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 5P 5/3J. Sledzianowski 527333 2/1107

 37 FASHION CHOICE Weighted points score MAT, 05/12/2022, R3, P 8P 4P 7P 5/3B. Gilbert 551533 4/1105

 38 TOMMY CORTEZ Weighted points score GAR, 02/12/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 4P 5/1S. Brown 536368 5/3105

 39 PURE VISION 1 Weighted points score MAT, 12/12/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 7Y 5/3K. Ollerton 533481 2/192

 40 EARL OF NABIAC Weighted points score GAR, 02/12/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1A. Woods 529611 7/690

 41 ALISHA EYES 1 Weighted points score MAT, 12/12/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/081

 42 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 8/575

 43 TOUCH OF MINT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 08/12/2022, R12, P 8P 6Y 5Y 5/4K. Ollerton 541178 5/069

 44 TRIXIE BELLA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R4, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/066
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 1 IMPRESS TITMUS Last start winner GAR, 09/12/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 2P 5/2M. Davidson 544556 7/2252

 2 BIG RUSH Last start winner GAR, 10/12/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2S. Grey 552037 3/2239

 3 STYLE SENSATION Last start winner GAR, 10/12/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 3P 5/2J. Thomas 544972 4/2204

 4 GYPSY FLYER Last start winner GAR, 03/12/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4S. Grey 552036 1/0151

 5 ZAMBORA GRAFF Last start placegetter GAR, 10/12/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3S. Davies 529335 5/1213

 6 TOOHEY'S TROWELS 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4W. Ison 546575 1/0189

 7 SALEM SWEETHEART Last start placegetter GAR, 10/12/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 1P 5/2A. Woods 553225 3/2177

 8 LITTLE SOPHIA Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 4P 5/1C. Eaton 543284 4/3174

 9 YEAH DUGGI Last start placegetter MAT, 12/12/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4I. Darcey 542317 1/0111

 10 FASCINATE MODEL Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R11, P 2P 7P 8P 5/2N. Holloway 543670 3/296

 11 CLASS CLOWN Last start placegetter RIC, 09/12/2022, R12, P 3P 8P 7P 5/1B. Gilbert 541397 8/694

 12 SIMPLY ORSON Last start placegetter TAR, 30/11/2022, R7, P 3P 5Y 8P 5/3B. Smoothy 543119 2/184

 13 SKINNY WIT Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R3, P 7P 2P 1P 5/2A. Woods 553227 3/2210

 14 SUPER KADE Weighted points score TEM, 23/08/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 7P 5/2P. Mattress 550027 4/2195

 15 THRILL Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3S. Davies 558468 2/1180

 16 MISS TALLOWOOD Weighted points score TAR, 16/11/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 2/0177

 17 LARSON'S LAD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2022, R4, P 2P 3P 1Y 5/1B. Allen 541866 5/3173

 18 MRS. BEAR 2 Weighted points score TAR, 02/11/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1G. Dunphy 537900 4/3171

 19 SHE PICKED ME Weighted points score MAT, 12/12/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 3P 5/2R. Stewart 558434 3/2171

 20 DEEDEE'S CHARM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 2P 5/1B. Sweetman 533052 9/8156

 21 JONTY JONES Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R3, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1B. Keene 543954 7/6147

 22 STUCK IN MUD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 1P 5/4B. Smoothy 548787 1/0136

 23 NELL BELL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R5, P 8P 3P 2P 5/3W. Ison 537365 2/1129

 24 SWEET BEAST 1 Weighted points score MAT, 12/12/2022, R5, P 7P 1P 1Y 5/3K. Ollerton 549286 2/1126

 25 QUEEN SOPHIA Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R12, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1C. Eaton 543281 8/7120

 26 ELITE CHOICE Weighted points score PPK, 10/12/2022, R4, Y 2Y 7P 4P 5/3B. Gilbert 549776 2/1116

 27 OKAY BOOMER Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4M. Smith 558918 1/0111

 28 HEIDI'S GIFT Weighted points score GEL, 29/07/2022, R5 7P 8P 5P 5/4M. Bretherton 532138 4/0108

 29 IS A COCO Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 7P 5/4G. Ball 558826 1/0108

 30 ABLE SHARK Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 5P 5/3J. Sledzianowski 527333 2/1107

 31 FASHION CHOICE Weighted points score MAT, 05/12/2022, R3, P 8P 4P 7P 5/3B. Gilbert 551533 4/1105
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 32 TOMMY CORTEZ Weighted points score GAR, 02/12/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 4P 5/1S. Brown 536368 5/3105

 33 PURE VISION 1 Weighted points score MAT, 12/12/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 7Y 5/3K. Ollerton 533481 2/192

 34 EARL OF NABIAC Weighted points score GAR, 02/12/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1A. Woods 529611 7/690

 35 ALISHA EYES 1 Weighted points score MAT, 12/12/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/081

 36 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 8/575

 37 TOUCH OF MINT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 08/12/2022, R12, P 8P 6Y 5Y 5/4K. Ollerton 541178 5/069

 38 TRIXIE BELLA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R4, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/066
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 1 VENCEDOR Last start placegetter GOS, 08/11/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 2P 1/1C. Hensing 542301 12/10324

 2 HUT SIX Weighted points score GAR, 11/11/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 5P 2/1/1J. Taylor 537643 15/11144

 3 BLACK FLIPPER Last start placegetter GAR, 10/12/2022, R7, P 2P 8P 6P 3/1/1D. Berwick 532481 16/7258

 4 PRINCE LEO Last start placegetter GAR, 10/12/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 1P 3/1/2C. Eaton 543287 9/8252

 5 OKEY Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R12, P 2P 1P 3P 4/1/2L. Davis 553236 5/4264

 6 TWO PIE PETE Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 1P 4/1/1P. Akers 542202 5/4171

 7 MANILA BRAE Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 5P 4/1/1G. Ball 541965 9/7186

 8 GOOD JOB BOB 1 Weighted points score WPK, 07/12/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 1P 4/1/1B. Smoothy 528628 14/11165

 9 SKETCHY LOOKING 2 Weighted points score GAR, 02/12/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 8P 4/1/1S. Brown 529976 6/5132

 10 BUMPY JOHNSON 1 Weighted points score TAR, 07/12/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 5P 4/1/1M. Jobson 527316 8/6105
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 1 LEKTRA LAD Last start winner GAR, 10/12/2022, R4, P 1P 4P 6P 4/1/2M. Davidson 545992 12/6195

 2 ESTHER'S THRILL Weighted points score WPK, 10/12/2022, R3, C 3C 2C 2P 4/1/1N. Holloway 532753 16/11248

 3 LARSON'S LAD 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 10/12/2022, R4, P 2P 3P 1Y 5/4B. Allen 541866 5/0173

 4 NUT WING Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 1P 5/3E. Borg 544699 4/1147

 5 BOLD COMET Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 2P 5/2B. Keene 543956 5/2219

 6 GOOD JOB BOB 2 Weighted points score WPK, 07/12/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 1P 5/1B. Smoothy 528628 14/2165

 7 ROCK THIS JOINT Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2022, R6, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4J. Thomas 545594 1/0162

 8 DOUGH TO GO Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2022, R4, P 4P 2P 7P 5/1B. Howell 528858 5/4123

 9 SECRECY Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2022, R8, P 8P (FEL)P 7P 5/1B. Howell 528857 5/3117

 10 SCARLETT'S GEM Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2022, R6, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4C. Hensing 551572 1/0116

 11 DARK MAJESTY Weighted points score WPK, 10/12/2022, R1, C 5C 3P 7P 5/1D. Roach 536399 10/2111

 12 COUSIN VINNIE Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 7P 5/2A. Woods 543188 5/293
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 16 December 2022

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CANENT PERCY Last start winner GAR, 09/12/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 4P 5/4P. Mattress 549393 1/0100

 2 TWIST AND SHAKE Last start placegetter WPK, 07/12/2022, R5, P 3P 5C 3P 5/4B. Smoothy 551581 3/0204

 3 YOUNG IVAN Last start placegetter GAR, 10/12/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 6P 5/3A. Woods 545214 3/1141

 4 MINMI EXPRESS Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 5P 5/4M. Davidson 556077 2/0138

 5 ROYAL RUSH Last start placegetter GAR, 02/12/2022, R9, P 3P 7P 1P 5/4S. Grey 552038 1/0138

 6 LARSON'S ROCKET Last start Provincial winner TAR, 30/11/2022, R11, P 1P 1Y 6Y 5/4B. Allen 549891 3/0178

 7 OH BETTY Last start Provincial winner GAR, 19/11/2022, R2, P 1P 7P 5/4C. Murray 553632 1/096

 8 ROCK THIS JOINT Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2022, R6, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4J. Thomas 545594 1/0162

 9 BEYOND BELIEF Weighted points score GAR, 18/11/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 7P 5/3B. Moore 550692 2/1147

 10 SHAKA Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R11, Y 5Y 5Y 2P 5/4G. Sattler 539213 1/0138

 11 HOOKED ON RUM Weighted points score GAR, 11/11/2022, R12, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4P. Akers 555460 1/0118

 12 SCARLETT'S GEM Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2022, R6, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4C. Hensing 551572 1/0116

 13 NABIAC SUNSET Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 4P 5/4A. Woods 551781 2/0105

 14 BRATTYN BOB Weighted points score GAR, 12/11/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4E. Borg 544698 1/0100

 15 GO JACK Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3B. Hampton 542638 3/196

 16 ALISHA EYES 2 Weighted points score MAT, 12/12/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 16 December 2022

P MDN 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WHAT A RUSH Last start placegetter GAR, 02/12/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 2P M/1S. Grey 552045 0/0136

 2 KINGSTON JAZZY Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R1, P 3P 3P M/1G. Grimwood 554854 0/0123

 3 SIN BIN SAMMY Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 4P M/1M. Davidson 558433 0/0122

 4 SUNRISE SURPRISE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 29/10/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1P. Mckinnon 555435 0/096

 5 SWIFT TWIST Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 18/11/2022, R1, P (FEL)P 2P 6P M/1C. Murray 553631 0/092

 6 HAPPY FEET First start M/1C. Power 558938 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 16 December 2022

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 IDENTITY 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 12/12/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 3P M/1D. Tolmie 549291 0/0122

 2 PRECIOUS TIME Last start placegetter GAR, 10/12/2022, R1, P 3P M/1R. Groizard Jnr 553884 0/0117

 3 MUNSTER MAN Last start placegetter GAR, 09/12/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 8P M/1J. Collison 545058 0/086

 4 SWEET SHE IS 4 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 29/06/2022, R2, P 8P 3P M/1K. Kowalski 549907 0/074

 5 FEDERAL TARGET First start M/1C. Eaton 550304 0/00

 6 RUM NIGHT First start M/1R. Barnden 552403 0/00

 7 NOON DAY SUN Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 10/12/2022, R1, P 8P 5P 5P M/1L. Masterson 555440 0/046

 8 JAMATI Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 10/12/2022, R1, P 4P M/1C. Field 559946 0/058

 9 JACKEY'S HIPPY Weighted points score GAR, 09/12/2022, R2, P 6P 5Y 4P M/1M. Bretherton 540452 0/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 16 December 2022

P 1 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JILL DOO Last start winner GAR, 09/12/2022, R8, P 1P 1C 1P 1/2D. Wilson 534256 18/5386
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 16 December 2022

P 2 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ULTIMATE COAT Last start placegetter MAT, 12/12/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 3C 2/1/2J. Mcfadyen 538881 13/8348
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 16 December 2022
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SANDRA'S STICKER Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2022, R5, P 6P 6P (FTF)C 5/2B. Howell 536325 4/3132
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